Forty-eight (48) months from the date of delivery of the engine 
to the Aircraft Manufacturer, or twenty-four (24) months from 

the date of delivery to the Purchaser, or three thousand (3,000) cycles as 
defined in the appropriate Operations and Maintenance Manual, or one 
thousand seven hundred and fifty (1,750) hours, whichever occurs first.  
However, with this Option, after two hundred (200) hours of operation, 
the percentage of warranty coverage is pro-rated based upon the hours 
of operation for the balance of the warranty period pursuant to the 
following formula:

[...]

For the C40 engine, forty-eight (48) months 
from the date of delivery of the engine to the Aircraft Manufacturer, or 
twenty-four (24) months from the date of delivery to the Purchaser, or 
three thousand (3,000) cycles as defined in the appropriate Operations 
and Maintenance Manual, or one thousand seven hundred and fifty 
(1,750) hours, whichever occurs first.  However, for all engines under this 
Option, after two hundred (200) hours of operation, the percentage of 
warranty coverage is pro-rated based upon the hours of operation for 
the balance of the warranty period pursuant to the following formulas: